Accordingly, the anticipatory bail application is allowed by directing that in the

event of arrest of the abovenamed applicant in connection with the aforementioned

police case, he shall  be released on bail  on furnishing a bail  bond of Rs. 15,000/-

(Fifteen thousand) only, with one surety of the like amount subject to the satisfaction

of the Arresting Authority. 

The applicant  is  directed  to  appear  before the IO of  the case on or  before

11.05.2022 for recording his statement. 

The applicant is further directed to render full cooperation with the investigation